CH \$115.00 8693573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redshift Systems Corporation		08/02/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redshift Bioanalytics, Inc.	
Street Address:	131 Middlesex Turnpike	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86935735	PROLASER
Serial Number:	86814636	MMS
Serial Number:	85822551	TOPTIR
Serial Number:	86814642	REDSHIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5083664688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi

Phone: 5086162900

Email: support@bainwoodhuang.com
Correspondent Name: James F. Thompson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 Connector Rd.

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Thompson, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=1033-000 Redshift Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0641





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "REDSHIFT SYSTEMS
CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "REDSHIFT BIOANALYTICS, INC." ON THE SECOND DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

3955651 8320 SR# 20166059041

RECORDED: 02/22/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203104570

Date: 10-04-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0642